

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 949

By Representative Behn

and

Senator Campbell

A RESOLUTION to recognize Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon White Label as the "World's Best Bourbon."

WHEREAS, this General Assembly takes great pleasure in recognizing a Tennessee whiskey that has received international acclaim, to the delight of discerning palates around the globe; and

WHEREAS, in 2023, Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon White Label won the Tasting Alliance's Singapore World Spirits Competition in the American whiskey class; and

WHEREAS, one of the world's preeminent organizations for spirits judging, the Tasting Alliance conducted a Spirits Olympics by having the winners in each class from its three events compete for a world championship; and

WHEREAS, Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon White Label outperformed the Best in Class winners from New York and San Francisco to claim the title of "World's Best Bourbon"; and

WHEREAS, award-winning pitmaster and Peg Leg Porker owner Carey Bringle not only christened the bourbon, he invented a new filtration process in which the four-to-six-year-old sourced bourbon is run through hickory charcoal that has been burned down in the pits of his legendary Nashville barbeque restaurant; and

WHEREAS, utilizing a distinctive mash that is eighty-four percent corn, eight percent rye, and eight percent malted barley, Mr. Bringle has certainly succeeded in his goal of crafting a whiskey that pairs perfectly with barbeque; and

WHEREAS, we would recommend this smoky spirit to anyone who appreciates good bourbon, especially when enjoying some tasty smoked meat straight from the pit; and

WHEREAS, Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon White Label, the best of the best, is most worthy of our approbation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRTEENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and recognize Carey Bringle for crafting the "World's Best Bourbon," Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon White Label, as crowned by the Tasting Alliance, and wish him all the best in his future distilling and smoking endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

HOUSE JOINT F	RESOLUTION NO. <u>949</u>
ADOPTED: February 29, 2024	
	CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
	RANDY MCNALLY SPEAKER OF THE SENATE
APPROVED this day of _	March 2024
Bill LEE, GOVERNOR	